









Kalaburagi - 585103, Karnataka - India ಕಲಖುರಗಿ 585 103 ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ - ಭಾರತ

Phone / Fax No. 08472-277852, 277853, 277854, 277855 www.sharnbasvauniversity.edu.in - email : Sharnbasvauniversity@gmail.com

SUK/RE/2022-23/80 04 Jan 2024

Notification

Sub: Conduct of B.Tech Programmes 7th Semester & B.Arch Programme 3rd, 5th, 7th & 9th Semesters & BCA, BBA, BBA TT, BBA Logistics, BMS Aviation Services & Air Cargo Programmes 5th Semester Practical Examinations/Internship/ Project/ Viva-Voce/Term Papers SEE Examination January -2024- reg.

With reference to the above, all the Deans/Chairpersons are hereby requested to conduct B.Tech Programmes 7th Semester & B.Arch Programme 3rd, 5th, 7th & 9th Semesters & BCA, BBA, BBA TT, BBA Logistics, BMS Aviation Services & Air Cargo Programmes 5th Semesters Practical Examinations/Internship/ Project/ Viva-Voce/Term Papers SEE Examination January -2024 as per the following schedule.

Sl. No	Programme	Semester	Schedule
01	B.Tech	7 th Semester	Enom 12th Lan 2024
02	B.Arch	3 rd , 5 th , 7 th & 9 th Semesters	
	BCA, BBA, BBA TT, BBA Logistics, BMS Aviation Services & Air Cargo	5 th Semester	From 12 th Jan 2024 to 17 th Jan 2024

Note:

- 1. Conduct all Practical Examinations/Internship/ Project Viva-Voce/ Term Papers as per the approved duration with daily 3 session and if Strength is more, even parallel batches can also be created and exam can be conducted.
- 2. Practical Examinations/Internship/ Project Viva-Voce/ Term Papers has to be conducted by creating batches using departmental login and with the prior approval of created batches from the Registrar(Eval.) office.
- 3. Deans/Chairpersons are further requested to submit the time table, batch list and Internal Examiners/External Examiners details of Practical Examinations/Internship/ Project Viva-Voce/ Term Papers.

Registrar(Evaluation)

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi, for kind information.
- 2. The Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi. for kind information.
- 3. The Registrar, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi. for kind information.
- 4. The Dean, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi for kind information.
- 5. All the Concerned.